Planning \$ 10.00	Draina
TCP\$ (054.00	School Impact \$

(White: Planning)

(Yellow: Customer)

FILE # MS P-2002 120

(Goldenrod: Utility Accounting)

PLANNING CLEARANCE

(site plan review, multi-family development, non-residential development)

Grand Junction Community Development Department

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

THIS SECTION TO BE CO	MITTERED DI AMPLICANI (***)
BUILDING ADDRESS 2635 N. 7 Hr	TAX SCHEDULE NO. 2945-112-01-971
SUBDIVISION // //	SQ. FT. OF PROPOSED BLDG(S)/ADDITION 1978 SF
FILING BLK LOT	SQ. FT OF EXISTING BLDG(S) 600,000 SF
OWNER ST HARY'S HOSPITAL ADDRESS 2635 N. 7 M.	NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: BEFORE O AFTER O CONSTRUCTION NO. OF BLDGS ON PARCEL: BEFORE O AFTER O CONSTRUCTION
TELEPHONE 970-244-2445	USE OF ALL EXISTING BLDGS 170 SPITAL
APPLICANT ROBERS D. JENKINS/MA	DESCRIPTION OF WORK & INTENDED USE:
ADDRESS 1000 N. 9 HI ST #35	MODITION PO EXISTING
	110 SPITAL
✓ Submittal requirements are outlined in the SSID (Submittal S	Standards for Improvements and Development) document.
SETBACKS: FRONT:	SPECIAL CONDITIONS: Bliedding addition
One stamped set must be available on the job site at all times. I hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and the inform	nation is correct; I agree to comply with any and all codes, ordinances, and that failure to comply shall result in legal action, which may include Date
Additional water and/or sewer tap fee(s) are required: YES	NO W/O No
Utility Accounting	Date 5/24/02
	etion 9-3-2C Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code)
TALLET ON OIN MONTHS I NOME OF 1000ANOL (360	mon a a se orang anionon coming and bevelopment odde)

(Pink: Building Department)

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION MINOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

FOR)	ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION APPROVING
Keith Estridge, Dir. Facilities Mgt)	ATTROVING
St. Mary's Hospital)	
2635 North 7 th Street)	File #MSP-2002-120
Grand Junction, CO 81501	.)	

An application submitted by St. Mary's Hospital requesting a Minor Site Plan Review to allow building additions to the third and fourth floors of the main hospital building, located at 2635 North 7th Street, was considered administratively by the City of Grand Junction on May 15, 2002. After considering all pertinent data, the Administrator **APPROVES** the Site Plan upon a finding that the proposal complies with all applicable sections of the Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code. The Minor Site Plan Review approval is subject to the following conditions:

1. The Fire Department has no objections to a Planning Clearance. Regarding the Fire Flow Form: Section A (3) lists the required fire flow as 375 GPM, however the minimum fire flow must be at least 1500 GPM for all commercial projects even if a fire sprinkler system is included. For Section B, the water supply information must be provided by an employee of the water system provider-in this case, from the City Water Department. The City Fire Department conducted a flow test at this location on 2/3/2000. Test results showed a fire flow of 3685 GPM and we will use this test data for the record. In the future, please contact the Fire Department at 244-1414 should you have any questions about completing the Fire Flow Form.

A Building Permit Clearance is required from the Fire Department before the Building Department will issue a permit. Submit complete stamped construction plans to the Fire Department for our review. We will issue a Building Permit Clearance upon completion of our plan review.

All uses which are subject to a Minor Site Plan Review must commence construction within six months of the date of approval. If a building permit is obtained within 6 months, the approval shall be valid for as long as the building permit remains valid. Failure to develop or establish such use accordingly shall constitute sufficient basis to revoke this approval.

Liva Gerstenberger, AICP

Senior Planner

Attachment: Approved Site Plan

cc w/att: Rick Dorris, Development Engineer

H:AdminProjects2002/MSP-2002-120/MSPapproval

